APPROVAL LIST OF CONTINUOUS EXAMINATION PROGRAMS (ACEP)

The below organizations have container continuous examination programs approved by the U.S.
Coast Guard, Office of Operating and Environmental Standards, Commandant (CG-OES-2), as
complying with the International Safe Container Act in accordance with Title 49, U.S. Code of
Federal Regulations, Part 450. This list is current as of September 29, 2014.

CONTAINER OWNER APPROVAL DATE APPROVAL NO.
1. TAL International Container Company 24 Apr 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0001
(Transocean Leasing Corp.) 14 May 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0003

Attn: Mr. Richard Cornwall

100 Manhattanville Road

Purchase, NY 10577-2135

Tel: (914) 697-2875

Fax: 914-697-2720

Email: richard.cornwall @talinternational.com

2. Horizon Lines, LLC 14 May 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0004
Attn. Mr. Chris Hamlin
600 E Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 550
Irving, TX 75039
Tel: (972) 813-8481
Fax: (972) 813-5723
Email: chamlin@horizonlines.com

3. SeaCube Container
(Interpool, Inc) 08 Jun 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0006
Attn: Mr. John J. Colabello 04 Oct 96 ACEP/USA/1996/003
1 Maynard Drive
Park Ridge, NJ 07656
Tel: (201) 391-0800
Fax: (201) 391-0356
Email: jcolabello@seacubecontainers.com

4. Triton Container International Ltd. 20 Jun 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0009
Attn: Mr. John Williams
55 Green Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Tel: (415) 956-6620
Fax: (415) 982-0572
Email: jwilliams@triu.com

5. Cronos Containers Inc. 5 Oct 84 ACEP/USA/1984/0014
(Intermodal Equipment Associates (IEA))
Attn: Mr. John Kallas
One Front Street - Suite 925
San Francisco, CA 94111
Tel: (415) 677-8990
Fax: (415) 677-9396
Email: jnk@cronos.com or
dpm@cronos.com

6. SeaCo SRL 12 Feb 85 ACEP/USA/1985/0023
(HNA Group Co Ltd)
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10.

11.

12.

(Includes containers marked “Genstar” and "GE SeaCo")
Attn: Mr. Christopher Lee

Sea Containers House

20 Upper Ground

London SE1 9PF

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 739 5600

Fax: +44(0)20 739 5650

Email: christopher.lee@seacoglobal.com

Chemtura Corporation 26 Feb 85
(Great Lakes Chemical Corp.)

Attn: Mr. Robert Monteith

Hwy 15 South

El Dorado, AR 71730-7020

Tel: (870) 864-1616

Fax: (870) 864-1619

Email: rmonteith@glcc.com

Matson Navigation Company, Inc. 11 Sep 89
Attn: Mr. Paul A. Johnescu

555 12" Street

San Francisco, CA 94607

Tel: (415) 628-4675

Fax: (415) 628-7366

Email: pjohnescu@matson.com

APL Limited 08 Feb 90
(Neptune Orient Lines, Ltd.) 19 Nov 84
Attn: Mr. Kim Will
456 Alexandria Rd

Singapore 119962

Tel: 602-586-4674

Fax: 602-586-4674

Email: Kim_Will@APL.COM

Ventura Trading LTD. 16 Mar 90
(Dole Fresh Fruit International, Ltd)

Attn: Mr. Ben Mathews

P.O. Box 12-1007

Centro Colon, San Jose

Costa Rica

Tel: 011-506-2287-2285

Mobile: 011-506-8881-0688

Fax: 011-506-2287-2382

Email: ben.mathews@dole.com

Crowley Liner Services, Inc. 15 Nov 90
Attn: Mr. Mark Kemp

P. 0. Box 2110

Jacksonville, FL 32203-2110

Tel: (904) 727-2180

Fax: (904) 727-4101

Email: mark.kemp@crowley.com

Chiquita Brands 21 Aug 91
Attn: Mr. Chuck Gramm
Forum One Office Complex Bldg D
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Santa Ana, Costa Rica

Tel: (228) 864-9393

Fax : (513) 564-2561

Email: cgraham@chiquita.com

Container Applications International, Inc. (CAl) 29 Apr 92
Attn: Mr. Michael Hohndorf

One Embarcadero Center

Suite 2101

San Francisco, CA 94111

Tel: (415) 788-6464

Fax: (415) 788-3430

Email: mike@capps.com

Tropical Shipping

(Birdsall) 02 Jun 93
Attn: Mr. Todd Welsh

821 Avenue “E”

Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Tel: (561) 882-2953

Fax: (561) 882-2520

Email: Twelsh@Tropical.com

Northland Services Inc. 20 Mar 95
Attn: Mr. Randen Hendricks

110 Prefontaine Place South

P.O. Box 24527

Seattle, WA 98124

Tel: (206) 763-3000

Fax: (206) 767-5579

Email: randenH@northlandservices.com

Alaska Marine Lines, Inc. 10 May 96
Attn: Mr. Lester G. Candee

5610 W. Marginal Way S.W.

Seattle, WA 98106-4348

Tel: (206) 768-3352

Fax: (206) 764-1320

Email: lesc@aml.lynden.com

Antillean Marine Shipping Corp. 31 May 96
Attn: Mr. Ernesto Oliva

3038 N. W. North River Drive

P. O. Box 350-0762

Miami, FL 33135-0762

Tel: (305) 633-6361

Fax: (305) 638-0579

Email: eoliva@antillean.com

Trailer Bridge, Inc. 29 Jul 97
Attn: Mr. Dean Joslyn

10405 New Berlin Rd. East

Jacksonville, FL 32226

Tel: (904) 751-7100

Fax: (904) 751-7444

Email: djoslyn@trailerbridge.com

Teck Cominco Alaska, Inc. 04 Jun 98
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

(Alaskan Mining Company)

Attn: Mr. Tobias Couse

3501 Majestic Drive

Building A, Suite 101

Anchorage, AK 99517

Tel: (907) 426-9162

Fax: (907) 426-2176

Email: tobias.couse@teckcominco.com

USMC Blount Island Command
Attn: Ms. Brenda Jameson

5880 Channel View Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32226

Tel: (904) 696-5319

Fax: (904) 696-5240

Email: brenda.jameson@bic.usmc.mil

EXSIF Worldwide, Inc.

Attn: Mr. Michael Smith

2700 Westchester Ave

Suite 400

Purchase, NY. 10577

Tel: (914) 848-4200

Fax: (914) 848-4201

Email: Michael.smith@exsifww.com

Ambassador Services, Inc.

Attn: Mr. Mark Gallagher

P.O. Box 632

Cape Canaveral, FL 32920

Tel: (321) 784-4665

Fax:

Email: mgallagher@asiterminals.biz

Sea Star Line, LLC

Attn: Mr. Wyle Norman

Blount Island

8710 Longshore Way
Jacksonville, FL 32226

Tel: 904-536-0554

Fax: 904-714-1707

Email: wnorman@seastarline.com

Seaboard Marine, Ltd.

Attn: Mr. Lexaida Perez

8001 N.W. 79" Avenue

Miami, FL 33166

Tel: 305-530-5757

Fax: 305-879-9162

Email: Lexaida_perez@seaboardmarine.com

Beacon Intermodal Leasing LLC
Attn: Mr. Jeffrey Gannon

111 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MA 02199

Tel: 617-345-5277

Fax: 617-345-5153

Email: jgannon@beaconintermodal.com

07 Aug 98
10 Aug 00

09 Nov 00
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26.

217.

28.

Agmark Capital Holdings Inc. 04 Feb 11
Attn: Mr. Shane Scruggs

222 2" Ave N #311

Nashville, TN 37201

Tel: 615-313-6599

Fax: 615-313-6592

Email: shane@agmark.com

Delmonte Fresh Produce Company 31 Oct 11
(Network Shipping Ltd.)

Attn: Mr. Kevin P. Horvath

241 Sevilla Avenue

Coral Gables, FL 33134

Tel: 305-520-8243

Fax: 305-520-8206

Email: Khorvath@freshdelmonte.com

Monarch Shipping Ltd. 29 Sep 14
Attn: Mr. Kevin Teeter

158 East Port Road

Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Tel: 561-889-1543

Fax:561-842-9398

Email: Kteeters.ism@outlook.com
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